

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 488

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “or more”; in the same line, strike “licenses for” and substitute “license for multiple locations within the terminal building of”; and in line 15, after “applications;” insert “specifying the fee for an airport concessionaire license and one location from which alcoholic beverages may be sold; specifying an annual fee for each additional location from which alcoholic beverages may be sold;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “OR MORE”; in the same line, strike “LICENSES FOR” and substitute “LICENSE FOR MULTIPLE LOCATIONS WITHIN THE TERMINAL BUILDING OF”; in line 20, strike “ALREADY LICENSED” and substitute “LICENSED AS OF MARCH 1, 2004”; in line 32, strike “license”; in the same line, after “fee” insert “FOR THE AIRPORT CONCESSIONAIRE LICENSE AND ONE LOCATION FROM WHICH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES MAY BE SOLD”; after line 32, insert:

“(II) THE ANNUAL FEE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL LOCATION FROM WHICH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES MAY BE SOLD IS \$5,000.”;

in line 33, strike “(ii) The” and substitute “(III) EACH”; in line 34, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(IV)”; strike beginning with “at” in line 34 down through “locations” in line 35 and substitute “FROM EACH LOCATION”; and in line 36, strike “(iv)” and substitute “(V)”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(v)” and substitute “(VI)”.